Illinois Tech (10-1-1, 6-0-0) -vs- UChicago (10-0-1, 1-0-0)
10/06/2025 at CHICAGO,IL (Stagg Field)

Date: 10/06/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
gggzr;granrzcgialgj%OField Lllinois Tech L 1
Officials: Referee, Kerilyn O'Donnell Asst. Referee, Sheldon UChicago 1 5
Lo Asst. Referee, Andres Balladares
Illinois Tech 1 UChicago 5
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Hampton, Kayla 0 0O 0 O 84 GK 0 Sasaki, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 90
4 Smith, Kayla 2 1 0 1 84 FWD 2 Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn 2 1 0 1 57
6 Yonehara, Leyna 0 0O 0 O 87 DEF 4 Kohler, Layne 0 0O 0 O 68
8 Ramos, Hannah 0 0O 0 O 63 MID 6 Nguyen, Jamie 1 0O 0 O 77
MID 10 Hitchcock, Kelly 1 1 1 0 84 MID 8 Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy 2 1 1 0 53
DEF 13 Schuth, Liliana 0 0O 0 O 65 DEF 15 Hagwell, Hadley 0 0 0 O 79
DEF 16 Baltes, Gabriella 1 1 0 O 90 DEF 19 Jensen, Gabrielle 0 0O 0 O 84
DEF 18 Yager, Grace 1 1 0 O 83 MID 20 Gomez, Kaitlyn 1 1 1 0 55
FWD 20 Thomas, Kayla 1 0O 0 O 59 MID 23 Kerrigan, Mary Stuart 1 0O 0 O 66
FWD 25 Vathulya, Tvesa 1 0O 0 O 80 MID 25 Naylor, Indira 3 1 1 0 56
DEF 34 Frampton, Mary 0 0O 0 O 90 FWD 28 Cho, Ella 1 0O 0 O 58
Substitutes Substitutes
GK 0 Blatnik, Katia 0 0O 0 O 6 DEF 3 Toomey, McKenzie 0 0O 0 O 8
DEF 3 West, Gabrielle 0 0O 0 O 7 FWD 5 Alleyne, Ariel 0 0O 0 O 10
MID 5 Murray, Allison 0 0O 0 O 31 DEF 7 Harrison, Kieran 0 0O 0 O 6
FWD 11 Hernandez, Taylor 0 0O 0 O 10 DEF 9 Minowada, Tahra 0 0O 0 O 25
MID 12 Walsh, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 21 MID 10 Ballard, Bella 1 1 1 0 9
MID 19 Cooley, Abby 0 0O 0 O 6 DEF 11 Edwards, Annabel 0 0O 0 O 27
DEF 22 Torbenson, Annika 0 0O 0 O 25 MID 13 Heith, Coco 0 0O 0 O 7
MID 24 Bock, Caroline 0 0O 0 O 6 MID 14 Kelleher, Kennedy 0 0O 0 O 8
MID 27 Dowd, Mackenzie 0 0O 0 O 3 FWD 16 Brown, Cate 0 0O 0 O 8
MID 33 Porter, Joanne 0 0 0 O 6 FWD 17 Reineke, Greer 0 0O 0 O 9
Totals 7 4 1 1 990 FWD 18 Bruntlett, Kate 1 1 0 O 19
FWD 21 Shah, Karena 0 0O 0 O 23
FWD 22 Gallucci, Avery 2 1 1 0 26
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves MID 24 Thomann, Anne 1 0 0 o 25
0 Blatnik, Katia 06:01 1 O MID 26 Roberts, Mary 1 0 0 0 29
1 Hampton, Kayla Solc 2 DEF_ 33 Hedgspeth, Berkeley 00 0 0 9
Totals 5 2 Totals 17 7 5 1 991
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Sasaki, Sophia 90:00 1 3
Totals 1 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Illinois Tech 5 2 7 Illinois Tech 2 5
UChicago 8 9 17 UChicago 4 4 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Illinois Tech 2 0 2 Illinois Tech 6 6 12
UChicago 2 1 3 UChicago 2 2 4
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by UC Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy Assist by
09:55 UC Lucy Harrison-Caldwell Kamiryn Braxton Grimes Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn.
61:13 UC Kaitlyn Gomez GOAL by UC Gomez, Kaitlyn.
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Cautions and Ejections: 67:35 (YELLOW), #8 Hannah Ramos (IIT)

uc

IIT
ucC
ucC

Avery Gallucci

Kelly Hitchcock
Indira Naylor
Bella Ballard

Kayla Smith

GOAL by UC Gallucci, Avery.

GOAL by IIT Hitchcock, Kelly Assist by Smith,
Kayla.

GOAL by UC Naylor, Indira.
GOAL by UC Ballard, Bella.



Play By Play

Time Team Play

00:00 UC Sasaki, Sophia at goalie for UChicago

00:00 IIT Hampton, Kayla at goalie for Illinois Tech

00:19 IIT Corner kick [00:19].

00:45 IIT Corner kick [00:45].

01:21 IIT Shot by IIT Thomas, Kayla.

02:54 UC Shot by UC Cho, Ella.

03:06 UC Shot by UC Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn, bottom center, saved by Hampton, Kayla.

03:36 IIT Foul on Yonehara, Leyna.

04:06 IIT Shot by IIT Smith, Kayla, bottom center, saved by Sasaki, Sophia.

05:26 IIT Corner kick [05:26].

05:49 IIT Shot by IIT Baltes, Gabriella, bottom center, saved by Sasaki, Sophia.

07:34 IIT Foul on Smith, Kayla.

09:55 UC GOAL by UC Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy Assist by Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn.
Illinois Tech 0, UChicago 1

13:10 UC Corner kick [13:10].

14:21 UC Foul on Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn.

16:56 UC Shot by UC Kerrigan, Mary Stuart, out right.

18:11 IIT Foul on Baltes, Gabriella.

18:11 UC Shot by UC Naylor, Indira.

18:11 UC Shot by UC Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy.

18:11 UC Corner kick [18:11].

19:06 IIT IIT substitution: Murray, Allison for Thomas, Kayla.

20:28 IIT Shot by IIT Smith, Kayla, out left.

22:58 UC UC substitution: Bruntlett, Kate for Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn.

25:57 UC Foul on Nguyen, Jamie.

26:26 IIT Foul on Hitchcock, Kelly.

28:11 IIT Offside against Illinois Tech.

28:39 UC Offside against UChicago.

29:45 IIT Shot by IIT Vathulya, Tvesa, out top.

30:07 UC UC substitution: Edwards, Annabel for Kohler, Layne.

30:07 UC UC substitution: Shah, Karena for Naylor, Indira.

30:07 UC UC substitution: Minowada, Tahra for Cho, Ella.

30:40 UC UC substitution: Roberts, Mary for Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy.

31:28 UC Shot by UC Bruntlett, Kate, bottom center, saved by Hampton, Kayla.

31:54 UC UC substitution: Gallucci, Avery for Gomez, Kaitlyn.

35:11 UC UC substitution: Thomann, Anne for Kerrigan, Mary Stuart.

36:56 IIT IIT substitution: Walsh, Kaitlyn for Ramos, Hannah.

38:05 UC Shot by UC Roberts, Mary.

40:39 UC UC substitution: Hedgspeth, Berkeley for Bruntlett, Kate.

40:39 IIT IIT substitution: Hernandez, Taylor for Vathulya, Tvesa.

41:12 UC Corner kick [41:12].

43:23 1IIT Foul on Yager, Grace.

44:05 UC Corner kick [44:05].

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR IIT: , #1 Hampton, Kayla, #4 Smith, Kayla, #6 Yonehara, Leyna, #8 Ramos, Hannah, #10 Hitchcock, Kelly, #13
45:00 IIT ?/Ichuth, Liliana, #16 Baltes, Gabriella, #18 Yager, Grace, #20 Thomas, Kayla, #25 Vathulya, Tvesa, #34 Frampton,
: ary.

FOR UC : , #0 Sasaki, Sophia, #2 Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn, #4 Kohler, Layne, #6 Nguyen, Jamie, #8 Harrison-
Caldwell, Lucy, #15 Hagwell, Hadley, #19 Jensen, Gabrielle, #20 Gomez, Kaitlyn, #23 Kerrigan, Mary Stuart, #25
45:00 UC Naylor, Indira, #28 Cho, Ella.

45:00 UC UC substitution: Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn for Hedgspeth, Berkeley.
45:00 UC UC substitution: Kohler, Layne for Edwards, Annabel.

45:00 UC UC substitution: Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy for Roberts, Mary.

45:00 UC UC substitution: Gomez, Kaitlyn for Gallucci, Avery.

45:00 UC UC substitution: Kerrigan, Mary Stuart for Thomann, Anne.

45:00 UC UC substitution: Naylor, Indira for Shah, Karena.

45:00 UC UC substitution: Cho, Ella for Minowada, Tahra.

45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Ramos, Hannah for Walsh, Kaitlyn.

45:00 IIT IIT substitution: Thomas, Kayla for Murray, Allison.



45:
49:
50:
54:
56:
56:
56:
60:
61:

62:
64:
64:
64:
66:
67:
68:
68:
69:
70:
70:
71:
72:
74:
74:
74:
75:
77:

77:
77:
77:
78:

78:
78:
79:

79:
79:
80:
80:
80:
80:
81:
41
41
41
82:
82:
82:
82:
82:
83:
83:
83:
83:
83:
83:
84:
84:
86:

81
81
81

00
46
25
49
18
21
31
51
13

11
10
10
10
57
35
37
37
00
49
51
28
25
31
58
58
22
22

22
22
22
07

07
15
10

20
35
02
02
15
15
21

18
18
40
40
41
59
59
59
59
59
59
11
11
30

IT
IT
IT
uc
IT
IT
uc
uc
ucC

IT
ucC
ucC
IT
ucC
IT
ucC
ucC
IT
IT
ucC
IT
IT
ucC
ucC
ucC
IT
ucC

ucC
ucC
ucC
IIT

uc
uc
ucC

ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
IT
ucC
IT
ucC
ucC
IT
IT
IT
IT
IT
ucC
IT
IT

IIT substitution: Vathulya, Tvesa for Hernandez, Taylor.
Corner kick [49:46].
Shot by IIT Yager, Grace, bottom center, saved by Sasaki, Sophia.
Shot by UC Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn, out top.
IIT substitution: Murray, Allison for Thomas, Kayla.
Foul on Murray, Allison.
Shot by UC Nguyen, Jamie, out top.
Corner kick [60:51].
GOAL by UC Gomez, Kaitlyn.
Illinois Tech 0, UChicago 2
IIT substitution: Thomas, Kayla for Murray, Allison.
UC substitution: Gallucci, Avery for Gomez, Kaitlyn.
UC substitution: Edwards, Annabel for Naylor, Indira.
IIT substitution: Torbenson, Annika for Schuth, Liliana.
UC substitution: Roberts, Mary for Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy.
Yellow card on IIT Ramos, Hannah.
UC substitution: Shah, Karena for Nguyen, Jamie.
UC substitution: Thomann, Anne for Cho, Ella.
Foul on Torbenson, Annika.
IIT substitution: Walsh, Kaitlyn for Ramos, Hannah.
Shot by UC Gallucci, Avery, out top.
Corner kick [71:28].
Offside against Illinois Tech.
UC substitution: Bruntlett, Kate for Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn.
UC substitution: Naylor, Indira for Bruntlett, Kate.
UC substitution: Nguyen, Jamie for Kerrigan, Mary Stuart.
Foul on Baltes, Gabriella.
GOAL by UC Gallucci, Avery.
Illinois Tech 0, UChicago 3
UC substitution: Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn for Shah, Karena.
UC substitution: Cho, Ella for Gallucci, Avery.
UC substitution: Gomez, Kaitlyn for Edwards, Annabel.
GOAL by IIT Hitchcock, Kelly Assist by Smith, Kayla.
Illinois Tech 1, UChicago 3
UC substitution: Minowada, Tahra for Hagwell, Hadley.
Shot by UC Naylor, Indira, out top.
GOAL by UC Naylor, Indira.
Illinois Tech 1, UChicago 4
UC substitution: Alleyne, Ariel for Naylor, Indira.
Corner kick [79:35].
UC substitution: Reineke, Greer for Cho, Ella.
UC substitution: Ballard, Bella for Gomez, Kaitlyn.
Offside against UChicago.
Foul on Nguyen, Jamie.
Corner kick [81:21].
UC substitution: Toomey, McKenzie for Kohler, Layne.
UC substitution: Kelleher, Kennedy for Braxton Grimes, Kamiryn.
UC substitution: Brown, Cate for Roberts, Mary.
Shot by UC Thomann, Anne, blocked.
Foul on Hitchcock, Kelly.
UC substitution: Heith, Coco for Nguyen, Jamie.
IIT substitution: West, Gabrielle for Yager, Grace.
Foul on Ballard, Bella.
UC substitution: Harrison, Kieran for Jensen, Gabrielle.
IIT substitution: Blatnik, Katia for Hampton, Kayla.
IIT substitution: Hernandez, Taylor for Smith, Kayla.
IIT substitution: Cooley, Abby for Walsh, Kaitlyn.
IIT substitution: Bock, Caroline for Hitchcock, Kelly.
IIT substitution: Porter, Joanne for Vathulya, Tvesa.
UC substitution: Hedgspeth, Berkeley for Thomann, Anne.
Offside against Illinois Tech.
IIT substitution: Dowd, Mackenzie for Yonehara, Leyna.
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Foul on Thomas, Kayla.
Corner kick [88:09].
GOAL by UC Ballard, Bella.

End of period [90:00].

Illinois Tech 1, UChicago 5



